Chapter 686 of The 
Acts of 1970 

An act establishing a representative town meeting form of government, as 
currently practiced in Burlington, enacted by the Senate and House of 
Representatives in General Court on August 14, 1970, whereby one hundred 
twenty-six (126) members shall be elected to meet, deliberate, act and vote in the 
exercise of the corporate powers of the town. 

Chapter 70 School 
Aid 

Refers to the school funding formula created under the Education Reform Act of 
1993 by which state aid is distributed through the Cherry Sheet to aid in